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SBCCD Police News POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> S5SBRM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Paolice Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For dally incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees,
is committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be
accomplished through a cooperative
and coordinated effort involving all
departments and the SBCCD
employees, law enforcement
agencies and communily.
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SBCCD PD Officers foil two Burglaries

Within the last month, officers from our department foiled two separate burglaries.
The first burglary happened on Sunday, March 28th, in the early morning hours at
CHC’s Maintenance and Operations Pad. One of our officers was able to respond to the
area and get the below pictured suspects in custody before they could cause any dam-
age or steal anything from said area. Both suspects have prior criminal history and

were booked at Central Jail for Burglary.
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The second foiled burglary happened at SBVC during the evening hours of March 5t

At about midnight, Officer Plasencia noticed suspicious activity inside the
construction site of SBVC’s new Gymnasium. Further investigation revealed two
suspects were inside the construction area attempting to take power tools and
equipment. Officer Plasencia interrupted the suspects’ activity; preventing them from
stealing thousands of dollars” worth of construction equipment. Evidence was also
recovered at the scene which is being investigated to identify the two suspects. Good
Job Officer Plasencia!!!




CHC

16C-026

16C-027
16C-030
16C-031
16C-032

16C-033
16C-034

16C-035

3/1/16
3/2/16

3/3/16
3/4/16
3/5/16
3/6/16
3/7/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/9/16
3/9/16
3/9/16
3/10/16
3/11/16
3/12/16
3/13/16
3/14/16
3/15/16
3/16/16
3/17/16
3/18/16
3/19/16
3/20/16
3/21/16
3/22/16
3/23/16

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow
Hit & Run

Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Traffic Collison

Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Hit & Run

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Speeding
Petty Theft

Canyon Hall
Lot A

Lot K

Lot H

Lot E

Aquatics Center
Snack Bar

Lot G

Campus Drive
PSAH

Lot 8

Sand Cyn

Sand Cyn
PSAH

3/3/16
3/4/16
3/5/16
3/6/16
3/7/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/9/16
3/9/16
3/9/16
3/10/16
3/11/16
3/12/16
3/13/16
3/14/16
3/15/16
3/16/16
3/17/16
3/18/16
3/19/16
3/20/16
3/21/16
3/22/16
3/23/16

11:35am
12:13pm

10:53am
12:44pm
7:21pm
8:46am
11:41am
1:16pm
10:45am
10:37am

10:46am

9:20am

1:48pm
8:55pm

Report Taken
Subject Advised

Unable to Locate
Citation Issued

Report Taken

Subject Transported
Subject Transported
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued

Subject Transported

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Subject Advised
Unfounded



3/1/16  No Incidents to Report 3/1/16

3/3/16  No Incidents to Report 3/3/16

3/5/16  No Incidents to Report 3/5/16

3/7/16  No Incidents to Report 3/7/16
3/9/16  No Incidents to Report 3/9/16
3/11/16 No Incidents to Report 3/11/16
3/13/16 No Incidents to Report 3/13/16
3/15/16 No Incidents to Report 3/15/16
3/17/16 No Incidents to Report 3/17/16
3/19/16  No Incidents to Report 3/19/16
3/21/16  No Incidents to Report 3/21/16
3/23/16 No Incidents to Report 3/23/16



Case # Reported

16-069

16-070

16-071

16-073

16-074

16-075

16-076

16-077

16-078

16-079

16-080

16-081

16-082

16-083

16-084

16-085

16-086

3/1/16
3/1/16

3/1/16

3/1/16

3/1/16
3/1/16
3/1/16

3/1/16

3/1/16

3/2/16

3/2/16

3/2/16

3/3/16

3/3/16

3/3/16

3/4/16

3/4/16

3/5/16

3/5/16

3/6/16

3/7/16

3/8/16

3/8/16

3/8/16

3/8/16

3/9/16

3/10/16

3/10/16

3/10/16

3/10/16

3/10/16

3/10/16

3/11/16

3/12/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person
Petty Theft
Missing Person

Traffic Collision
Traffic Collision

Traffic Collision
Possession of Marijuana
Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Identity Theft

Burglary

Petty Theft

Disturbing the Peace
Disturbing the Peace
Protest

Suspicious Person
Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Disturbing the Peace

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Traffic Signs

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Vehicle check

Expired Registration

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Traffic Signs

Suspicious Person
Hit & Run

Burglary

SBVC

Location

Esperanza St.

CDC
Lot 8
Station

Lot 9
Grant St.
Lot 1

LA Building
Library
Grant/Maryess
Station

Off Campus Location
Lot 7

ADSS

Lot 11

Business Building
ADSS

Const. Site

Off Campus Location

Lot 11

Lot 12

Bookstore

Grant St.
Business Building
Lot 6

Mt. Vernon
Library

Lot 7

Lot 3

Grant St.
Business Building
Grant St.

Trans Center

Date(s)
3/1/16
3/1/16

3/1/16
3/1/16

3/1/16
3/1/16
3/1/16

3/1/16
3/1/16
3/2/16
3/2/16
3/2/16
3/3/16
3/4/16
3/4/16
3/4/16
3/4/16
3/5/16
3/5/16
3/6/16
3/7/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/8/16
3/9/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/11/16

3/12/16

Time(s)
10:03am
12:46pm
1:14pm
3:50pm
3:50pm
3:59pm
4:25pm
5:40pm
6:10pm
10:24am
4:13pm
7:12pm
3:26pm
3:42PM
4:55pm
12:42pm
8:18pm
12:44am

5:15pm

7:40pm
10:14am
5:10pm
7:00pm
8:13pm
6:17pm
8:59
9:25am
11:05am
11:54am
1:35pm
5:50pm
9:26am

11:46am

Disposition
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Transported
Subject Arrested
Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Arrested
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Subject Arrested
Unfounded

Subject Advised
Subject Transported
Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised
Subject Advised

Report Taken

Report Taken



SBVC

16-087

16-088

16-089

16-090

16-092

16-091

16-093

16-094

16-095

16-096

16-097

16-098

16-099

3/13/16
3/14/16

3/15/16

3/16/16

3/17/16
3/18/16
3/19/16

3/20/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

Disorderly Conduct

No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check
No Incidents to Report

Possession of Marijuana
No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Counterfeit Bill

Medical Aid

Disturbing the Peace
Vehicle Burglary
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Traffic Signs

Traffic Stop/Erratic Driving

Art Building

Art Building

Art Building

Lot 5

Lot 10
Cafeteria
Sunroom
Tech Building
Lot 6

Lot 7

Lot 5

Hazel Drive
Bookstore
Mt. Vernon
Sunroom
Library

K St.
Esperanza St.
ADSS

ADSS

Mt. Vernon

Lot 2

3/13/16
3/14/16

3/15/16

3/16/16

3/17/16
3/18/16
3/19/16

3/20/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/21/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/22/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

3/23/16

12:55pm

8:50pm

7:20pm

9:19am
9:40am
10:41am
4:30pm
4:51pm
8:45pm
10:48pm
11:45am
2:37pm
5:55pm
2:35am
11:23am
11:53am
12:16pm
1:25pm
3:55pm
5:30pm
8:00pm

9:50pm

Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Subject Transported
Subject Arrested

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Subject Advised

Report Taken

Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised

Citation Issued



